DATASHEET
SMALL-SIZE EXPLOSIVE GAS
MEASURING SENSOR MIPEX-02
ESAT.413347.005 DS Revision: 01 July 05, 2017 Page 1 of 7
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF OPTOSENSE LLC. ANY REPRODUCTION WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF OPTOSENSE LLC IS PROHIBITED.
SMALL-SIZE EXPLOSIVE GAS
MEASURING SENSOR
MIPEX-02

-40…-10°C and +40…+60°C.
Ordering info
Part number structure:
MIPEX-02-B-C-D.1 A (RX)
Interface:
1. UART, 4 pins
Housing type:
1. stainless steel
2. stainless steel, with additional side diffusion
holes intended for decreasing response time T90
3. plastic LEXAN
Electrical equipment group according to ATEX
directive 94/9/EC: I or II
Target gas:
1. CH4
2. C3H8, CmHn
3. CO2
4. CH4/CH4+C2H6
Pins length:
A – 4.6 mm
RX-code:
R – calibration gas and measurement range
X – temperature range
Term target gas refers to LED and photodiode spectral range, which is adjusted for best detection of a certain
gas, while term calibration gas refers to gas mixture used for sensor calibration.
DATASHEET
SMALL-SIZE EXPLOSIVE GAS
MEASURING SENSOR MIPEX-02
ESAT.413347.005 DS Revision: 01 July 05, 2017 Page 4 of 7
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF OPTOSENSE LLC. ANY REPRODUCTION WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF OPTOSENSE LLC IS PROHIBITED.
Part number Target gas Calibration gas Meas. range, % vol. Temp. range, °C RX-code
MIPEX-02-1-I-D.1 A (00)
CH4
CH4
0…2.5
-10…+40
00
MIPEX-02-1-I-D.1 A (10) 0…5 10
MIPEX-02-1-I-D.1 A (20) 0…100 20
MIPEX-02-1-II-D.1 A (01) 0…2.5
-40…+60
01
MIPEX-02-1-II-D.1 A (11) 0…5 11
MIPEX-02-1-II-D.1 A (21) 0…100 21
MIPEX-02-1-II-D.1 A (02) 0…2.5
-20…+50
02
MIPEX-02-1-II-D.1 A (12) 0…5 12
MIPEX-02-1-II-D.1 A (22) 0…100 22
MIPEX-02-1-II-D.1 A (61)
C3H8
0…1.5
-40…+60
61
MIPEX-02-1-II-D.1 A (71) 0…2.5 71
MIPEX-02-1-II-D.1 A (62) 0…1.5
-20…+50
62
MIPEX-02-1-II-D.1 A (72) 0…2.5 72
MIPEX-02-2-II-D.1 A (61)
C3H8 C3H8
0…1.5
-40…+60
61
MIPEX-02-2-II-D.1 A (71) 0…2.5 71
MIPEX-02-2-II-D.1 A (62) 0…1.5
-20…+50
62
MIPEX-02-2-II-D.1 A (72) 0…2.5 72
MIPEX-02-3-I-D.1 A (30)
CO2 CO2 0…1.5
-10…+40 30
MIPEX-02-3-II-D.1 A (32) -20…+50 32